3.2 Attorney Fees and Costs   

The Parties reached an accord on the compensation due to EHA and its counsel under the 

private attorney general doctrine and principles of contract law. Under these legal principles, Me-N-

Ed’s Pizzerias agrees to pay eleven thousand dollars ($11,000.00) to EHA and its counsel for all fees 

and costs incurred in investigating, bringing this matter the attention of Me-N-Ed’s Pizzerias, and 

negotiating a settlement. The eleven thousand dollars ($11,000.00) to Attorney’s Fees and Costs shall 

be payable to Entorno Law, LLP as one payment of $11,000.00 due fourteen (14) days after the 

Effective Date.  

All payments required under this Section shall be payable to Entorno Law, LLP and delivered 

to: